CE1N2185E
14.01.2002
Siemens Building Technologies
HVAC Products
2185
Mini-Combi-Valves (MCV)
VPD...
VPE...

the construction phase. A constant flow rate is also ensured in manual
operation, independent of the differential pressure
Type summary
 DN
 mm / in.
 Type reference
DIN versions
 Type reference
NF versions
 ∆∆∆∆pmin
 bar
 Flow rate
[ �V ] at a stroke
of 0.5 mm [l/h]
 Straight valves ”A”  ∆pw  = 0.05 bar
 10  3/8”  VPD110A-45  VPD210A-45  0.06  45
 10  3/8”  VPD110A-90  VPD210A-90  0.08  90
 10  3/8”  VPD110A-145  VPD210A-145  0.1  145
 15  1/2”  VPD115A-45  VPD215A-45  0.06  45
 15  1/2”  VPD115A-90  VPD215A-90  0.08  90
 15  1/2”  VPD115A-145  VPD215A-145  0.1  145
 Straight valves ”B”  ∆pw  = 0.1 bar
 10  3/8”  VPD110B-60  VPD210B-60  0.14  60
 10  3/8”  VPD110B-120  VPD210B-120  0.17  120
 10  3/8”  VPD110B-200  VPD210B-200  0.2  200
 15  1/2”  VPD115B-60  VPD215B-60  0.14  60
 15  1/2”  VPD115B-120  VPD215B-120  0.17  120
 15  1/2”  VPD115B-200  VPD215B-200  0.2  200
 Angle valves ”A”  ∆pw  = 0.05 bar
 10  3/8”  VPE110A-45  VPE210A-45  0.06  45
 10  3/8”  VPE110A-90  VPE210A-90  0.08  90
 10  3/8”  VPE110A-145  VPE210A-145  0.1  145
 15  1/2”  VPE115A-45  VPE215A-45  0.06  45
 15  1/2”  VPE115A-90  VPE215A-90  0.08  90
 15  1/2”  VPE115A-145  VPE215A-145  0.1  145
 Angle valves ”B”  ∆pw  = 0.1 bar
 10  3/8”  VPE110B-60  VPE210B-60  0.14  60
 10  3/8”  VPE110B-120  VPE210B-120  0.17  120
 10  3/8”  VPE110B-200  VPE210B-200  0.2  200
 15  1/2”  VPE115B-60  VPE215B-60  0.14  60
 15  1/2”  VPE115B-120  VPE215B-120  0.17  120
 Valves with „stop-drop“
sealing
 15  1/2”  VPE115B-200  VPE215B-200  0.2  200
 ∆pw = effective pressure (controlled differential pressure) in bar
 ∆pmin = minimum differential pressure required across the valve in bar
The the type reference for valves without „stop drop“ sealing contain an additional „-0“
at the end. VPE110B-60, for example, is a version without „stop drop“ sealing. The type

Siemens Building Technologies Mini-Combi-Valves CE1N2185E
HVAC Products 14.01.2002
Preadjustment table
Preadjustment (PA) of the volumetric flow through stroke limitation is made on the valve
insert. The reference number is determined based on the required volumetric flow
[ �V in l/h] according to the following table or the sizing chart.
 Suited for use with thermo-
static radiator valve heads
 Suited for use with electro-
thermal or electric actuators
 Stroke in mm  0.3  0.4  0.5  0.6  0.7  0.8  0.9  1  1.1  1.2  1.3  1.4  1.5  1.6  1.7  1.8  1.9  2
 Reference number  1  2  3  4  5  6  7
 Reference number + 360°            1  2  3  4  5  6  7
 Type reference  Volumetric flow [l/h] in relation to valve travel or reference number of
preadjustment
 VPD/VPE...A-45  25  36  45  53  60  67  72  77  81  85  88  91  93  96  98 100 102 104
 VPD/VPE...B-60  31  47  60  71  81  89  96 102 106 110 114 117  120  122  124 127 129 132
 VPD/VPE...A-90  57  75  90 103 114 123 132 139 145 151 156 160  165  169  173 177 181 185
 VPD/VPE...B-120  67  96  120 141 158 173 186 197 206 214 221 228  234  240  246 252 257 263
 VPD/VPE...A-145  86  117  145 169 189 207 223 236 248 258 267 276  284  291  298 305 311 318
 VPD/VPE...B-200  95  151  200 243 280 311 339 362 383 400 415 428  439  450  459 467 475 483
 Factory setting: �V Nenn = nominal value at a stroke of 0.5 mm or with
reference number 3
Sizing chart
0,2